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NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Executive Council in its
meeting held on 25-04-2025 under Item No. 239 has been pleased to pass orders declaring
holidays for the teaching and non-teaching departments / offices of the Universigr for thE
year 2025-26 as follows : -

List of 20.25-26
before ld-Ud-Zoha o6-o6-2025 (Friday)

Id-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid) 07-06-2025 (Saturday)
University Foundation Day 15-06-2025 (Sunday)
Rathayatra 27-06-2025
Sectional Holiday for Hul Diwas

Adivasi San 30-06-2025 (Monday)

Muharram 06-07-2025 (Sunday)

Rakhi Bandhan 09-08-2025 (Saturday)

Independence Day 15-08-2025 (Friday)

Janmastami 15-08-2025 (Friday)

Fateha-dwaz-daham 05-09-2025 (Friday)

Mahalaya 2l-O9-2O25 (Sunday)

Puja Holidays I Mahachaturthi to
additional days for Lakshmipuja, as per
Govt list

26:09-2025 (Friday) to 07-10-2025
(Tuesday)

Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi O2-|O-2O25 (Thursday)

Kali Puja & additional days for Kali Puja 2O-1O-2O25 (Monday), 21-lO-2O25
(Tuesday), 22-lO-2O25 ( Wednesday)

Bhatridwitya & Day after Bhatridwitiya 23-10-2025 (Thursday) to 24-10-2025
(Friday)

Chhat Puja & additional day for Chhat
Buja

27 -lO-2O25 ( Monday) & 28-10-2025
(Tuesday)

Birthday of Guru Nanak 05- 1 1-2025 ( Wednesday)
Birthday of Birsha Munda 15-11-2025 ( Saturday)
Christmas Day 25-12-2025 (Thursday)
New Year's Day 0l-0l-2026 (Thursday)
Prakash Furav of Guru Govind Singh Ji
(for employees belonging to Sikh
Community)

06-01-2026 (Monday)

Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 12-01-2026 (Monday)
Birthday of Netaji 23-07-2026 (Friday)

Sreepanchami 23-01-26 (Friday) & 24-0l-2026
(Saturday)

Republic Day 26-07-2026 (Monday)

Shab-e-Barat 04 -02-2026 fWednesday)
Shivaratri 15-02-2026 (Sunday)

a

Univ.Holiday Calender-SD P.T.O.
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Any change of the date(s) / period(s) in the list will, however, be notified separately

By Order of the Executive Council

Ahtto.{<0-
(A. Chatterjee)

REGISTRAR (Offi ciating)
No. RE/I/2/2o2s-26/to42lL(ssl Date: os_ds_zozs

copy forwarded for information and necessarJr action to the:

1. Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts etc, B.U.
2. Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
3. Finance Oflicer, B.U.
4. Heads/TICs of all teaching departments, B.U.
5. Officers of the University of Burdwan.
6. General secretar5r, BUKS/ BUKU/ SBTSBS, B.u. Branch /BVCS/ BUOA

/BUTA/WBCUPA.
7. V.C.'s Sectt / Sr Supdt, Registrar,s Sectt, B.U.
8. System Manager, Computer Centre, B.U. with the request to place this

Notification on the University Website.
9. Notice Board, B.U.

REGISTRAR (Officiating)

Doljatra 03-03-2026 & 04-03-2026

Eid-Ul-Fitr 2l-03-2026 (Saturday)

Mahavir Jayanti 3l-03-2026 (Tuesday)

Good Friday 03-04-2026 (Friday)

Birthday of Dr B. R. Ambedkar 14-04-2026 (Tuesday)
Bengali New Year's Day 15 -04-2026 (Wednesday)
May Day 01-05-2026 (Friday)
Buddha Purnima o1-05-2026
Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 09-05-2026
Karam Puja To be declared later on
Sectional Holiday for Easter

Christians To be declared later on
Birthday of Guru Rabidas

the followers of Guru To be declared later on

Birthday of Thakur Panchannan Barma To be declared later on
Birthday of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur

Krishna Ti To be declared later on

Ramnabami To be declared later on
To be declared later on

Vice Chancellor's discretion (4 To be declared later on

a

Univ.Holiday Calender-SD

Id-ud-Zo}:a (Bakrid)


